
Timeline: special nominations and elections European region 
Applicable guideline:  https://ccnso.icann.org/sites/default/files/filefield_25675/guidelines-ccnso-council-election-procedure-08may08en.pdf  

 
Appointment election/nomination manager Week 7 

Thu, 15 Febr. 2018 
 

Week 17 
Thu, 26 April 2018 

Week 34 
Thu, 23 August 2018 

Start call for nominations Week 8 
Tue, 20 Febr. 2018 (00:01 UTC) 
 

Week 21 
Tue, 22 May 2018 (00:01 UTC) 

Week 38 
Tue, 18 September 2018 (00:01 UTC) 

End call for nominations 
(guideline specifies: date call for nominations + 3 
weeks) 

Week 10 
Tue, 06 March 2018 (23:59 UTC) 
ISSUE: only 2 weeks, instead of the prescribed 3 

Week 24 
Tue, 12 June 2018 (23:59 UTC) 
 

Week 41 
Tue, 09 October 2018 (23:59 UTC) 

Candidates are asked whether they accept their 
nomination 
 

Week 10 
Wed, 07 March 2018 
 

Week 24 
Wed, 13 June 2018 

Week 41 
Wed, 10 October 2018 

Deadline for the candidates to accept their 
nominations 
(guideline: date call for nominations + 4 weeks) 

Week 11 
Mon, 12 March 2018 (noon UTC) ISSUE: less than a 
week time to accept. 3 weeks after call nominations 

Week 25 
Wed, 20 June 2018 (23:59 UTC) 

Week 42 
Wed, 17 October 2018 (23:59 UTC) 

ccNSO community to be informed of the list of 
candidates that accepted their nomination 
(guideline: date call for nominations + 5 weeks) 

Week 11 
Mon, 12 March 2018 (post noon UTC) 
REMARK: 3 weeks after call for nominations 

Week 25 
Thu, 21 June 2018 

Week 42 
Thu, 18 October 2018 

Statements and Q&A at ICANN public meeting Week 11 
Tue, 13 March or Wed, 14 March 2018 (ICANN61) 
 

Week 26 
Tue, 26 June or Wed, 27 June (ICANN62) 

Week 43 
Tue, 23 Oct or Wed, 24 Oct 2018 (ICANN63) 

End campaign period 
(guideline: date call for nominations + 6 weeks) 

Week 13 
Wed, 28 March 2018 (23:59 UTC) 
 

Week 27. Wed, 04 July 2018 (23:59 UTC) 
Week 27. Fri, 06 July 2018 (23:59 UTC) - alternative 

Week 44 
Wed, 31 October 2018 (23:59 UTC) 
Week 44. Fri, 02 Nov. 2018 (23:59 UTC) - alternative 

Start elections 
(guideline: date call for nominations + 6 weeks) 

Week 13 (00:01 UTC) 
Thu, 29 March 2018 
 

Week 27. Thu, 05 July 2018 (00:01 UTC) 
Week 28. Tue, 10 July 2018 (00:01 UTC) - alternative 

Week 45 (00:01 UTC) 
Tue, 06 November 2018 REMARK: postponed from 
01/11 (holiday) 7 weeks after start nominations 

End elections 
(guideline: date call for nominations + 8 weeks) 

Week 15 
Thu, 12 April 2018 (23:59 UTC) 
 

Week 29. Thu, 19 July 2018 (23:59 UTC) 
Week 30. Tue, 24 July 2018 (23:59 UTC) - alternative 

Week 47 
Tue, 20 November 2018 (23:59 UTC) 
 

Announcement voting results 
(guideline: date call for nominations + 9 weeks) 

Week 16 
Mo, 16 April 2018 
 

Week 30. Mo, 23 July 2018 
Week 30. Thu, 26 July 2018 - alternative 

Week 47 
Thu, 22 November 2018 

Start run-off elections, if any 
(guideline: date call for nominations + 10 weeks) 

Week 17 
Thu, 26 April 2018 (00:01 UTC) 
 

Week 31 
Thu, 02 August 2018 (00:01 UTC) 

Week 48 
Thu, 29 Nov 2018 (00:01 UTC) 

End run-off elections 
(guideline: date call for nominations + 11 weeks) 

Week 18 
Thu, 03 May 2018 (23:59 UTC) 
 

Week 32 
Thu, 09 August 2018 (23:59 UTC) 
 

Week 49 
Thu, 06 Dec 2018 (23:59 UTC) 
 

Announcement voting results 
(guideline: date call for nominations + 11 weeks + 2 
days) 

Week 19 
Mo, 07 May 2018  

Week 33 
Mo, 13 August 2018 

Week 50 
Mo, 10 Dec 2018 

Report 
(guideline: date call for nominations + 12 weeks) 

Week 20 
Mo, 14 May 2018 
 

Week 33 
Wed, 15 August 2018 

Week 51 
Mo, 17 Dec 2018 
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